

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

For Passing Orders

[902 WP/5997/2023](#)

[903 WP/6763/2023](#)

[904 WP/12073/2023](#)

[905 WP/12076/2023](#)

[906 WP/12089/2023](#)

[907 WP/12126/2023](#)

[908 WP/12195/2023](#)

[909 WP/12196/2023](#)

High On Board

[911 WP/13182/2022](#)

[912 WP/8613/2023](#)

Fresh Admission

[913 WP/10163/2022](#)

[914 WP/12335/2023](#)

Urgent Orders

[916 WP/11169/2022](#)

[917 WP/9999/2023](#)

[919 CA/7606/2023](#)

[920 CA/7625/2023](#)

[922 CA/8322/2023](#)

[923 CA/8707/2023](#)

[924 CA/9265/2023](#)

[926 CA/10048/2023](#)

[927 CA/10244/2023](#)

[928 CA/10771/2023](#)

[929 CA/11076/2023](#)

[930 CA/11084/2023](#)

[932 CA/11248/2023](#)

[933 CA/11345/2023](#)

[934 CA/11799/2023](#)

937 CA/12062/2023

939 CA/12169/2023

940 CA/12174/2023

941 CA/12177/2023

943 CA/12185/2023

944 CA/12187/2023

945 CA/12191/2023

947 CA/12204/2023

948 CA/12226/2023

949 CA/12227/2023

Urgent Orders (Old)

951 WP/10036/2010

952 WP/12748/2021

953 WP/12072/2023

954 CA/11518/2015

956 CA/1241/2020

957 CA/3883/2022

958 CA/13628/2022

959 RA/130/2019

960 RA/146/2022

961 RA/220/2022

962 RA/273/2022

963 PIL(ST)/14540/2023

Due Orders

964 CA/6332/2020

965 CA/5765/2023

966 CA/6261/2023

967 CA/9476/2023

968 CA/10407/2023

969 RA/246/2023

Urgent Circulation

1009 WP/1325/2019

1010 WP/12813/2019

[1011 WP/5351/2021](#)
[1012 WP/8310/2021](#)
[1013 WP/8751/2021](#)
[1014 WP/9646/2021](#)
[1015 WP/1807/2022](#)

Due Admission

[1016 WP/646/2023](#)
[1017 WP/1237/2023](#)
[1018 WP/2876/2023](#)
[1019 WP/3109/2023](#)
[1020 WP/3957/2023](#)
[1021 WP/4015/2023](#)
[1022 WP/4531/2023](#)
[1023 WP/4736/2023](#)
[1024 WP/4742/2023](#)
[1025 WP/5018/2023](#)
[1026 WP/5117/2023](#)
[1027 WP/6243/2023](#)
[1028 WP/6256/2023](#)
[1029 WP/6330/2023](#)

[1031 WP/6965/2023](#)
[1032 WP/8114/2023](#)
[1033 WP/8115/2023](#)
[1034 WP/8128/2023](#)
[1035 WP/8136/2023](#)
[1036 WP/8177/2023](#)
[1037 WP/8205/2023](#)
[1038 WP/8208/2023](#)
[1039 WP/8222/2023](#)
[1040 WP/8236/2023](#)
[1041 WP/8244/2023](#)
[1042 WP/8250/2023](#)
[1043 WP/10021/2023](#)
[1044 WP/10028/2023](#)
[1045 WP/10029/2023](#)
[1046 WP/10034/2023](#)
[1047 WP/10041/2023](#)

Due Admission (Old)

[1048 WP/4375/2016](#)
[1049 WP/4503/2017](#)
[1050 WP/5716/2019](#)
[1051 WP/6761/2019](#)
[1052 WP/8718/2019](#)
[1053 WP/4217/2021](#)
[1054 WP/5283/2021](#)
[1055 WP/5503/2021](#)
[1056 WP/8792/2021](#)
[1057 WP/13517/2021](#)
[1058 WP/2187/2022](#)
[1059 WP/2747/2022](#)
[1060 WP/6127/2022](#)
[1061 WP/8314/2022](#)
[1062 WP/9652/2022](#)
[1063 WP/10383/2022](#)
[1064 WP/11857/2022](#)

Matters at 02:30 PM

[1065 WP/13856/2017](#)
[1066 WP/11249/2022](#)
[1067 WP/6080/2023](#)

...

Shri S.G. Karlekar, Shri S.K. Tambe, V.M. Kagne and Shri A.V. Deshmukh, AGPs for the Respondents/ State Authorities in the respective matters.

Shri B.M. Dhanure, Standing Counsel for the Union of India in the concerned matters.

...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE :- 06th October, 2023

Per Court :-

1. None present for the Petitioners and private

individuals/ Respondents because of the third day of the strike commenced by the Advocates' Association of Bombay High Court, Bench at Aurangabad.

2. Since the lawyers are on strike, we are not passing any orders in these matters.

3. In order to avoid any inconvenience or hardships to the litigants, we are continuing the ad-interim order, if such order is passed earlier, till the next date.

4. In some matters, there are office objections. The same shall be removed before the next date.

5. List these matters in the same category on the dates as mentioned in the following chart:-

Category of matters	Serial Nos.	To be listed on
Passing Orders	902 to 909	26.10.2023
High on Board	911 and 912	26.10.2023
Fresh Admission	913 and 914	23.10.2023
Urgent Orders	916, 917, 919, 920, 922 to 924, 926 to 930, 932 to 934, 937, 939 to 941, 943 to 945, 947 to 949	27.10.2023
Urgent Orders (Old)	951 to 954, 956 to 963	27.10.2023
Due Orders	964 to 969	03.11.2023
Urgent Circulation	1009 to 1015	23.10.2023

Due Admission	1016 to 1029, 1031 to 1047	23.10.2023
Due Admission (old)	1048 to 1064	26.10.2023
Matters at 02:30 PM	1065 to 1067	26.10.2023

kps

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)