



14540.23pilst

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

947 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION (STAMP) NO. 14540 OF  
2023

**PRASHANT MANIKRAO SALUNKHE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS CHIEF  
SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

....

Mr B. R. Warma, Advocate for Petitioner;  
Mr P. S. Patil, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos.1 to 6

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE  
AND  
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

**DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> December, 2023**

**PER COURT:**

1. The learned Advocate for the Petitioner submits on instructions that the Petitioner would deposit Rs.3,00,000/- under Rule 7A(i) of the Bombay High Court Public Interest Litigation Rules, 2010.
2. Let this amount be deposited in this Court, on or before 15/01/2024, as per the request of the Petitioner.
3. List this Public Interest Litigation on 25/01/2024.

(2)

4. All office objections, if any, shall be removed within four weeks, failing which, the petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

**(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)**

**(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)**

sjk