



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

944 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION (STAMP) NO. 14540 OF 2023

PRASHANT MANIKRAO SALUNKE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS CHIEF SECRETARY  
AND OTHERS

...

Mr. B. R. Warmaa, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. B. M Dhanure, AGP for Respondents State

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &  
Y. G. KHOBRADE, JJ.

DATE : 14<sup>th</sup> June, 2024

**ORDER:**

1. Since the order of this Court dated 15th December, 2023 has been complied with by the Petitioner, Office is directed to register this Petition as a PIL.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 16th July, 2024.
3. The learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 6.

( Y. G. KHOBRADE, J. )

( RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J. )

JPChavan