



\*1\*

COM ORDR AWAIT SERVICE

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**975 WRIT PETITION NO. 2508 OF 2024**

NET SET PHD DHARAK SAMITI THROUGH ITS  
SECRETARY SURESH ATMARAM DEVADHE

VERSUS

UNIVERSITY GRANT COMMISSION THROUGH ITS  
SECRETARY AND ANOTHER

...

AND

**976 WRIT PETITION NO. 5269 OF 2024**

MAHENDRA SHAMRAO MAHAJAN AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS  
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

AND

**977 WRIT PETITION NO. 5307 OF 2024**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THR ADDL. CHIEF  
SECRETARY, HOME DEPARTMENT M.S. MANTRALAYA

VERSUS

SMT. PRADNYA WD/O DEEPAK MEDHE

...

AND

**978 WRIT PETITION NO. 5330 OF 2024**

BARKU LAKHA POKALE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE COLLECTOR AHMEDNAGAR AND OTHERS AND

...

AND

**979 WRIT PETITION NO. 5406 OF 2024**

BHAGWAN RAMDAS PATIL AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

AND

**980 CONT. PETITION NO. 487 OF 2023**

RAOSAHEB SATWA GANDHALEPAWAD

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS  
SECRETARY AGRICULTURAL DEPARTMENT  
MANTRALAYA MUMBAI

...

AND

**981 CONT. PETITION NO. 125 OF 2024  
IN WP/2459/2012**

ANANTA RAMCHANDRARAO BADGUJAR

VERSUS

SANGITA CHAVAN

...

AND

**982 CONT. PETITION NO. 441 OF 2024  
IN RA/65/2009**

DAGDU REKHA CHAVAN

VERSUS

THE SPECIAL DISTRICT SOCIAL WELFARE OFFICER  
LATUR

...

AND

**983 CONT. PETITION NO. 442 OF 2024  
IN CA/6163/2020**

SANJAY BHASKARRAO KALE

VERSUS

SUVARNA KEWALE THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY

...

AND

**984 CONT. PETITION NO. 472 OF 2024  
IN WP/4809/2021**

ASHRUBA BABURAO KAKAD

VERSUS

SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR SECRETARY REVENUE AND  
FOREST DEPARTMENT

...  
AND

**985 CONT. PETITION NO. 475 OF 2024  
IN WP/9130/2023**

BABASAHEB VYANAKA TIDKE

VERSUS

SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR SECRETARY REVENUE AND  
FOREST DEPARTMENT

...  
AND

**986 CONT. PETITION NO. 476 OF 2024  
IN WP/8914/2023**

GANGAMATA SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL  
THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT POSHATTI PIRAJI NAROD

VERSUS

THROUGH THE SECRETARY VIJAY WAGHMARE

...  
AND

**987 CONT. PETITION NO. 478 OF 2024  
IN WP/4700/2021**

RADHABAI UTTAM GHULE

VERSUS

SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR SECRETARY REVENUE AND  
FOREST DEPARTMENT

...  
AND

**988 CONT. PETITION NO. 481 OF 2024  
IN WP/1100/2023**

SMT. SUDHAMATI MARRIKRAO CAIKWAD

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...  
AND

**989 CONT. PETITION NO. 492 OF 2024  
IN CP/39/2017**

PRAVIN S/O GANGADHAR ALLADWAD,  
VERSUS  
MR. ANIL GAIROLA

...  
AND

**990 CONT. PETITION NO. 493 OF 2024  
IN WP/12294/2023**

VITTHAL BHIMRAO LAKDE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA MINISTER REVENUE  
AND FOREST DEPARTMENT MANTRALAYA MUMBAI

...  
AND

**991 CONT. PETITION NO. 494 OF 2024  
IN WP/1343/2024**

PRASHANT KANHAIYALAL CHAUDHARI  
VERSUS  
SMT. MANISHA KHATRI (IAS)

...  
AND

**992 CONT. PETITION NO. 533 OF 2024  
IN WP/783/2024**

BAPURAO S/O MADHAVRAO UGILE  
VERSUS  
ANMOL SAGAR CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

...  
AND

**994 CONT. PETITION NO. 541 OF 2024  
IN WP/3844/2024**

MAROTI BHAGANNA CHONDIKAR  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS  
SECRETARY SCHOOL SCHOOL EDUCATION  
DEPARTMENT

...  
AND

**995 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 47 OF 2024**

PRASHANT MANIKRAO SALUNKE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS CHIEF  
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE**

**&**

**Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

**DATE :- 19<sup>th</sup> July, 2024**

**Per Court :-**

1. All these matters are listed in the “Await Service of Notice” category.
2. Put up after service.
3. All office objections shall be removed on or before 06.08.2024, failing which, the concerned petition would stand dismissed without further reference to the Court, on 07.08.2024.
4. Subject to compliance of the above, if any interim order has been passed earlier, the same shall continue.

*kps*

**(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)**

**(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)**